Za—TITYN)—Fy |
H T an BA S

HK'S

AT IE T EMEEFICEKEBL TS IESLY,
MR HAEZXEICHKATHLIEEZITAE-DTLIESLY,
RKEFIHERANIZBDTEHRACIZELY,

AEX, BRAICLE-EELFHROAICEVTERALTLESL,

A—BELAMRGOVUAENELIGEEICE. BONMCEEVETFORFTEEICTER SIS,

%Ki'z';ﬁ':li, TERERICTIERMDARMTITAIGEETY

] AR 4 BHEMNIDa—IILTUN)—Fv b
H =& BYEHEAA
a — F N 14007-AM005
E{tEREAE E04281-M40011-00 Ver.3-3.02
BEEEERE 1036YEOOA, 1036YEOOB
A—Hh—HEFE TYEY SoH—IHRYa— 30X CBA-CZ4A
T UK 4B11
=23 =€ 2007108 ~
& = [(FE=I1E)
LA 2800cc (a— FNo.14002-AM001) & & 11000cc (3 — KNo.1402
-RAOO2)ZED T )N =N/ TERAQPN.0DA oz O BRITHIELET,
PT1/8E BN HY £9,
- UHFHE Y (3— FNu44999-AK020) AER{TRIBE T T,
U:'IUJ_Z‘ :IETY
s Ja—I)LFXalL—4%(a— FNo.1407-RA015)
AT A /7(1%%}1.}%)
s IR—R T4 vT 4 2 #6(L=45mm) : 180" /90°
cR—R T4 yT 4G H#6(1=580mm) : R kL— K/ TRHLISVT
a4 T BE $6-¢8(a— KNo.18006-AK017)
AR (a— FNo.1402-RA002)
V=L T—=7
XEBEEMOEKX L., 2000F£3/8REDEL DT, )
20003 IR ICEFIN-EMADBERICOVWTHIEHRMBERZIZCEBUOEDOE LS,
BT DR
i ETNo. B i 8B ZT B A B
3-3. 01 2009/03 R
3-3.02 2010/03 800ccA > U &5t

201003 A 258 1T (EEMET. &H) BT v F - 7— -

TXA



IN—Y )R K

EX] & £ 2l »w ® | ® =
1 Ta—IITUNYNRA4T 1
2 TJa—INTFRETR2INA4T 1
3 d=7# > AN6-M16 2 X

4 Aoy y 2

5 HS5— ®14-10 t=3 4 1000cc vy 194K

6 Aoz A0 alb—4 #ME JL) 4 1000cc 1Y 1959H

7 TUNY 4 vval—4% (ME #lE) P25-12 t=5 2 800cc {v¥" 194H

S
S
S
8 | Kq4Tsub 2 | () |[s00cc 435 wrsm
&
=

9 | F54PT1/8 1 E-4-t" Rh-DF
10 | ABALE N8 P1.25 L=30 1 800cc {v5" 1948
M| 2FYsTI9vv M8 1 800cc {5 1948
12 TJL—FrT79i v M8 1 800cc vy 194H
13 | EfHEIE 1
14 | EURBBAE 1 .

AT avinR—vY)RXk

[EE] a—FN ] 2 £ e » % [ @& =
1 | 6202-RA008 2=4>  ANG-MI6 2 X
2 | 1407-RAOT5 Jai—IALE1L—4 1 %
3 | 1402-RA002 42Uxh% 1000cc 4 | q@=
3 | 14002-AMOO1 |4 > z4 %  800co 4 | =

X :azZH 2 ANG-MI6E LU 1=4> ANS-MI6IE. 2+t v FTY,

HENR—VELTHRELTHAHERLHYFTINOT, BRI

HKIN—Y 1) X FHNDER (21,
Bl FIEICEBRULEDLELLESLY,

an O
ADEIE, BEVEITDHR



1. /J—=<JIL/N—YES L
EXZROBAIC, XyTUDIAFREEFZ
DI BBEFERVUINRGRAEICEL THEX%

o~

OEXDRRIC, AVIUMARHLET, RRELUVREFIZE+SEFEL. BRORWVBFTHESE
EITESTLEZD, KENRETHIBNLHYET,

MZTrorarbO—IUN—RRZIVOUMBALTSESL, (B1-1)

2 7a—INNE—UR—REFRALTLESL, (K1-1)

@B)PCVAR—RZESA LTS EZEL, (B1-1)
WTzvarvarvbO—LIVAYTAYFR—RERALTLLESL, (B1-1)

5 Ja—TINA Ty v R—RETa—ILTYNINATHhoEHNALTLEEL, (B1-1)
#}U‘zb“iﬁﬂj LEITDTYVIRFETRIFTLEEL,

@I T7yvnRAN=TS5y )R LTSEEL, (B1-1)

i7i71—1)b4 oz BRR—RERSLTLSES N, (E1-1)
AV UNRREBLEIDTYVIRETRIF TS,

@ FZa—INAvPzHha)Ea—VRRATERMHLTLLESL, (B1-1)

%I}lx?')lful\”f TERSALTLCESL, (H1-1)
AV UNRELEITDTOIRETRITTLESLY,

1) Za—ILTUNYNRATLoalb—2FRALTLLESL, (B1-1)

N

D TvrvarvrO—InNn—2R
: 7a—I))A—2ik—X
: PCV7R—X

Iy ararviko—iL
IHAYTAY FR—R

® © ©

©@

:Ja—I)L
NATLyvyhR—R

®: TV TvINAN—
I3y hUx

@:7a—xI)IL
AT EKR—R

®: Za—ITIAVPTHH
JE—2NA4 7

@: 7a—IITYVINYIRA4T

: Za—TILTFYNRYNA4 T
B 1-1 42l —4




2. v FXN—YEA{TIT
M TZa—TILFYNY)IRA FIZTS55PT1/8% L L 1.
FEAHt Y (a— FNo..44999-AK020) #Euft(+ T L

Ly,
Pl Ja—IIILTFYIN)4 T (x1)
ZJPT1/8 (x1)

P9 T35
WZ:’)%BI:@D-)L?-?OE%‘L"C CfEELy,

p——

P1

DAVT—IRZR—LEDA D3R LEFRLIAFZMHRONTIESL,

4> 4% 1000cc (1402-RA002) Z# B Y {++
A T—O9R=ZAR—ILKDA 2B EK—ILIZAH
T—EA o aL—2FRFFTLIEEE0, (B2-2)
-P5: h5— (x4)
“P6: A4 alL—4 (x4)

BT a—ITIUTIVNYINA TERFIFTLESL,
0P34 Hh R (x4)
(X2-3)
s HHIE  Ja—TIILTFYUNYNRATAoaL—4
(1. (1) A LEEED)

- HHIE ;- ARk
4> 4% 800cc(14002-AM0O01) Z#E Y f+
@149 % 800cclzO) VHEWMNIFT, 40T —
HRI=ZR—ILEDA R EBR—ILICEfTITFTKL
=&y, (K2-3)
-0P4: 42454 800cc(x4)

D Ta—TIILTFYNYNRAL TEALVF—HT=
RIZERfTIFTLEE 0,
(=2-4)
P7 FTUNY) £ alLb—4
P8 A T/ v
-P9:7'<ﬁ7|':}l/l~ M8 L=30
“P10O: RTFYUHTTv v M8
P11 TL—FT7vyi v M8

R—I

®2-1
+55E
op3
I IIPG
I I,P5
197-H3=Fk- 1
®2-2 ]
+55&4
\0P4
IPDEDE
HtE& oUvy
° v
VU o AN
®2-3 ]
\-i' P10
| =
') P12
/ P1
<
P8
@4—/—

=+—-0FP7

AVT=-h3zf-I b

X2-4




i b R

G)A=ZA2ETa—TIITIUNYINA FIZEfFIFTL &Ly, (K2-5)
*P3:a=A4 2 AN6-M16 (x1)
P4 ATy (x2)

(6) (7.12—5)1}1/79“7"9/\% TH1ZAVBEUVTa—INUNATLYy O R—RICTEfFITTLEELY,
—_
P2 Da—TINNTETRIINA4T (x1)

(7).;&%%I~L¢—le INLLFaL—R2FDYAR—VEBEFIMITTLSEEL, (B2-5)

OP2: 2a—IT )L FaL—% (a— FNo.1407-RA015) (RignZa5)

-,-I-\ 2D T4 YT 4 2TH#6(L=45mm) : 180° /90" (Rlgw=&a)

FR—RQ@: T4 YT 4 L THE(L=580m) : A FL— K/ TOI TV T GmaEm)
cDaq4 Y b8 T BE $6-¢8(a— FNo18006-AKOTT) (g Ema)

3. /—<ILIN—YEFIT
MIZy2ararbA—LIVAYTAY FR—RERAFIFTLEZEL, (B1-1)
(Q)PCVAR—RZEfFIF TS =&Y, (B1-1)
@zrvorarbtA—N—FRRERFIFTTLEEL, (B1-1)

DNy TIDIA FTRHEFERFIT TS,

O TR LANEANEN EEZHEELTIZEL,

KEMTFEER TR, BTEIIRRAED TR TEROHERE] (TR THEBEEZTLE o TIESL,
_4_



FUEL DELIVERY KIT
INSTALLATION MANUAL

HKS

NAME OF PRODUCT

FUEL DELIVERY KIT

PART NUMBER

14007-AMO05

APPLICATION MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION X / CBA-CZ4A
ENGINE 4B11

YEAR 2007/10 -

REMARKS ¥ This kit was designed to work on JDM and US spec vehicles.

[ADVICE]
¢ This kit was designed to be used with HKS 800cc Injectors
(P/N: 14002-AMO001) and 1000cc Injectors (P/N:1402-RA002)
or injectors with 11.0mm delivery inlets.
¢ This kit includes a plug with a PT1/8 sensor connecting hole to
be used with HKS Pressure Sensor (P/N: 44999-AK020).
e The following parts are required in order to use this kit:
- Fuel Pressure Regulator (P/N: 1407-RA015)
- Connection Fitting
- Hose (L= 45mm) with Fitting #6/180° & 90°
- Hose (L= 580mm) with Fitting #6/Straight & Pro Clamp
- Joint Pipe 6mm-8mm(P/N:18006-AK017)
- Injector (P/N: 1402-RA002)
- Sealing Material (ThreeBond Liquid Gasket 1102)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to
safely perform service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with
typical automotive systems and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the
operations shown in this manual unless these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a
factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety precautions contained in the factory repair

manual.

REVISION OF MANUAL

Rev. Number

Date

Manual Number Details

3-3.02

2010/3

E04281-M40011-00 2" Edition

Published in March, 2009 by HKS Co., Ltd. (Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)




PARTS LIST

NO. DESCRIPTION QT IMAGE REMARKS
1 Fuel Delivery Pipe 1 .

2 Fuel Adapter Pipe 1 e - :',;é,

3 Union AN6-M16 2 @ |

4 Copper Washer 2 T=2.0

5 Collar 14mm-10 t=3 4 ID Fognjle%(zgfc
6 Injector Rubber Insulator 4 — F%jle(():(t)é)rcc
7 Delivery Insulator 25mm-12 t=5 2 @ Flc;]rjg((:)t(())(r:c
8 Delivery Collar 2 @ Flc;]rjg((:)t(())(r:c
9 Plug PT1/8 1 = ForHSO‘Tgsor
10 Hexagon Bolt M8 P1.25 L=30 1 Flonrjfggfc
11 Lock Washer M8 1 Flonrjg((:)t(())cr:c
12 Flat Washer M8 1 Flonrjg((:)t(())(r:c
13 Instruction Manual 1

14 Installation Manual 1
OPTINAL PARTS LIST

NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QT IMAGE REMARKS
1 |6202-RA008 Union AN8S-M16 2 @

2 |1407-RA015 Fuel Pressure Regulator 1 ;

3 |1402-RA002 Injector 1000cc 4 | =

4 |14002-AM001 Injector 800cc 4 | =

% 1: These part numbers includes 2 pieces.




1. Removing Factory Parts

Before beginning removal of the factory parts, disconnect the negative cable from the
battery. Use this instruction manual and the manufacturer’s service manual as a reference.

WARNING

e During installation, gasoline will leak. Make sure to work on the
vehicle in a well-ventilated area and stay away from flammable objects
to prevent possible explosion or fires.

(1) Disconnect the engine control harness from the engine. (Diagram 1-1)
(2) Disconnect the fuel return hose. (Diagram 1-1)

(3) Disconnect the PCV hose. (Diagram 1-1)

(4) Disconnect the emission control equipment hose. (Diagram 1-1)

(5) Disconnect the high-pressure fuel hose from the fuel delivery pipe. (Diagram 1-1)
NOTE - Catch gasoline with a cloth when it leaks.
(6) Remove the rear engine upper cover bracket. (Diagram 1-1)

(7) Disconnect the fuel injector hose. (Diagram 1-1)
NOTE - Catch leaking gasoline with a cloth.
(8) Remove the fuel injector return pipe. (Diagram 1-1)

(9) Remove the fuel delivery pipe. (Diagram 1-1)

NOTE - Catch leaking gasoline with a cloth.
- Keep the removed factory bolts for later use.

(10) Remove the fuel delivery pipe insulator.

{I Engine Control Harness
& Fuel Return Hose
& PCV Hose

& Emission Control
Equipment Hose

& Fuel High Pressure Hose

& Rear Engine Upper
Cover Bracket

{D Fuel Injector Hose

&P Fuel Injector Return Hose

&> Fuel Delivery Pipe

4® Fuel Delivery Pipe Insulator

D11




2. Installing Kit Parts

(1) Install the provided Plug PT1/8 or the pressure
sensor (sold separately) to the Fuel Delivery
Pipe. (Diagram 2-1)

P1: Fuel Delivery Pipe (x1)
P7: Plug PT1/8 (x1)

o Apply sealing material to the thread of the
Plug PT1/8.

(2) Clean the intake manifold injector hole.
(Diagram 2-2)

When installing with 1000cc Injectors
(P/N 1402-RA002):

(3) Install the provided Collar and Insulator to the
intake manifold’s injector hole. (Diagram
2-2)

P5: Collar (x4)
P6: Insulator (x4)

(4) Install the Fuel Delivery Pipe to the removed
fuel delivery pipe insulator using the removed
factory bolts.

OP3: Injector (x4)

Factory fuel delivery pipe insulator (removed
in 1.(10))

Factory Bolts

When installing with 800cc Injectors (P/N
14002-AMO001):

(3) Install the O-ring provided with the 800cc
Injector. Install the Injectors to the intake
manifold’s injector hole. (Diagram 2-3)

OP4: 800cc Injectors (x4)

(4) Install the Fuel Delivery Pipe to the intake
manifold using the following parts.

P7: Delivery Insulator

P8: Delivery Collar

P9: Hexagon Bolt M8 L=30
P10: Lock Washer M8
P11: Flat Washer M8

I IfPE

D22

Intake Manifold

S

0P4

0-ring provided
with the Injector

° o

D23

Intake Manifold

D24

P10

|
%j P11
&3 ‘#,,,.-Pm
A___‘_...-P1
=]

ﬁ‘f Intake Manifold
-




(5) Install the provided Union to the Fuel Delivery Pipe using the provided Copper Washers.
(Diagram 2-5)

P3: Union AN6-M16 (x1)
P4: Copper Washer (x2)

(6) Install the Fuel Adaptor Pipe to the Union and the high-pressure fuel hose. (Diagram
2-5)

P2: Fuel Adaptor Pipe (x1)
Factory fuel high pressure hose (disconnected in 1.(5))

(7) Install the return piping including the fuel regulator as illustrated in Diagram 2-5.
For the return piping, the following parts are required separately:
e OPT2: Fuel Pressure Regulator (P/N: 1407-RA015)
e Hose(@: Fitting #6(L=45mm): 180°/90°
e Hose®: Fitting #6(L=580mm): Straight/ Pro Clamp
e Joint Pipe 6mm-8mm (P/N: 18006-AK017)

3. Reinstalling Factory Parts

(1) Reinstall the emission control equipment hose. (D1-1)
(2) Reinstall the PCV hose. (D1-1)

(3) Reinstall the engine control harness. (D1-1)

(4) Reinstall the negative cable to the battery.

o Make sure there is no fuel leaking after starting the engine.

% After the installation process is complete, check all items listed in the “Confirmation
after Installation” section of the Instruction Manual.

-4 -



	E04281-M40011-00(14007-AM005)日本語
	英文 14007-AM005(E04281-M40011-00) Ver.3-02

